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Meet the Judge - Carl Altmann

Carl has a Masters degree in Art Education and Art History. For over twenty
years he was a full- time lecturer of tertiary Art. Before that he was an advisory
Art teacher for the Education Department, specialising in the program for gifted
children. He has given lectures in Art History for MALA and for the Friends of
the Lawrence Wilson Art Gallery (UWA).

He has become recognised as a judge for city and regional Art Exhibitions from
Morawa in the north to Kalgoorlie in the east and down in the south west. He
was a co-founder of the Black Swan Prize for Portraiture and has been a judge
for the Black Swan Art Prize (now Lester Prize $50,000) and the Collie Art Prize
(550,000). Carl is also a practicing artist with artworks locally, nationally and
internationally.

He encourages people to become involved in the Arts at any level. It is
important to realise that the simple task of viewing Art is therapy .... Good for
the soul and the mind.

Preparing the 2024 exhibition!



No

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Artist
Jane

Jane
Jane
Tracey
Penny
Penny
Penny

Gwen

Gwen
Teresa
Teresa
Janet
Janet
Janet
Jennifer
Jason
Jason

Jason

Zandi

Zandi

Zandi
Jarick
Maddison

Maddison
Maddison
Tonkin

Tonkin

Vincent

Vincent
Winter

Winter

Winter
Blandford
Gielingh
Gielingh

Gielingh

Title
The Monuments

The Crumbling Sheds

The Waterways

Hills, Dales & Hay Bales

Fire & Ash

Once Was Home
Sweat & Lanolin
"Dawn" Shearing Shed
Nesting Time

Misty Morning by the
Riverbank

On Bush Watch

Held by the Horns
Misty Morning

The Little Red Tractor
A Lazy Day Off
Christmas Tree

Bush Track

Entrance to Salt Lake

Medium

Watercolour
Watercolour
Watercolour
Pastel
Watercolour
Watercolour
Watercolour
Textile
Textile
Acrylic
Acrylic
Pastel
Pastel
Pastel
Watercolour
Ol

Ol

Oil

Location
Dalkeith

Dalkeith

Dalkeith

Bridgetown

Gooseberry Hill

Gooseberry Hill

Gooseberry Hill

Boddington

Boddington

South Bunbury

South Bunbury

Boyup Brook

Boyup Brook

Boyup Brook

College Grove

Wilson

Wilson

Wilson

Price

$600
$600
$600
$400
$360
$460
$650

$250

$500
$145
$165
$650
$700
$450
$450
$150
$120

$150
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23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Artist
Dee

Dee

Gwen
Gwen
Gwen
Geraldine
Geraldine

Anna

Anna

Stef

Stef
Alan

Martin

Martin

Martin

Ziggy

Ziggy

Joanna

Credaro

Credaro

Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
Gustavino
Gustavino
Newbey
Newbey
Hayward
Hayward
Morrison

Sherlock

Sherlock

Sherlock

Grochowski

Title
The Flight Home

Skate-A-Roo

Sun Kissed
What Now Boss?

Peek -a - Ewe

Cherished Moments

Where the Trees are Blue Mixed Media

Standing Tall

Good Morning

Where the Crow Flies

Canola Fields
Big Sky Wokalup
The Golden Hour
Harvest Moon

Autumns End

Willow Tree

Grochowski  Spring Garden

Hales-Pearce The Guardian

Medium
Qil

Ink

Acrylic
Acrylic
Acrylic

Acrylic

Acrylic
Acrylic
Watercolour
Watercolour
Acrylic
Acrylic
Acrylic
Watercolour
Qil

Qil

Acrylic

Location
Carbunup River

Carbunup River

Donnybrook
Donnybrook
Donnybrook
Huntingdale
Huntingdale
Byford
Byford
Daglish
Daglish
Collie

Kangaroo Gully

Kangaroo Gully
Kangaroo Gully
Dalyellup
Dalyellup

Boyup Brook

Price
$320

$140

$537

$406

$387

$400

$160

$160

$180

$600

$450

$300

$350

$280

$180

$540

$480

$260
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37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

Artist
Susan

Susan

Susan
Beverley
Beverley
Emma
Emma

Sue

Sue
John
Hannah
Hannah
Hayden
Tayla
Paula
Beverley
Beverley

Beverley

Payne
Payne
Payne
Prideaux
Prideaux

Headley

Headley

Bass

Bass
Graham
Graham
Graham
Uren
Uren
Farley
Mountford
Mountford

Mountford

Title
Trilby

A Country Rodeo

Chain Reaction
You Know it's Rural
When...

Woolly Memories

Rustic Tractor

Contemplating the
Geometric Tree

Slow Down! Look Over
There...

Making a Day of it!
Tractor & Lady Bugs
Tree

Flower Tree
Paddock Summer
Desert

Bringing it Home
The Homestead
Grazing

In Use

Medium
Watercolour

Watercolour

Watercolour

Wool

Wool

Sculpture

Mixed Media

Watercolour

Watercolour

Qil

Qil

Qil

Qil

Oil

Location
Mariginiup

Mariginiup
Mariginiup
Boyup Brook
Boyup Brook
Collie

Collie
Rossmoyne
Rossmoyne
Mayanup
Mayanup
Mayanup
Mayanup

Mayanup

Felt Sculpture Ambergate

Acrylic

Acrylic

Acrylic

Dardanup

Dardanup

Dardanup

Price
$420

$420

$295

$385

$680

$315

$360

$450

$320

$15

$15

$15

$15

$15

$225

$375

$320

$250
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55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

12

Artist
Jean

Jean

Claire

Sue
Irene

Irene
Irene
Cait
Cait
Cait
Annie

Annie

Annie

Jenny
Jenny
Marguerite
Tina

Alethea

Barrett

Barrett

Bickford

Kalab
Stephens

Stephens

Stephens

Gordon

Gordon
Gordon
Williams
Williams
Williams
Taylor
Taylor
Aberle
Matthews

Smith

Title
Rusting Memories

Rock and Ruin

How'd | End Up on the

Hobby Farm?
Ninety Days
Bush Perching

This is Australia
Dusk

To the Shed

The Long View

Home Paddock

In the Distance
Boranup
Eucalptys
Taking a Break
Rural Fun

Amongst the Leaves
They Dwell
Smoko

Tilled Earth

Medium

Location

Watercolour & Bridgetown

Ink

Watercolour & Bridgetown

Ink
Pen &
Watercolour

Pencil
Watercolour

Acrylic

Churchlands

Bunbury

Bridgetown

Watercolour & Bridgetown

Ink
Watercolour

Mixed Media

Mixed Media
Mixed Media
Mixed Media
Mixed Media
Acrylic

Ol

Ol

Mixed Media
Ol

Textile

Bridgetown
South Bunbury

South Bunbury
South Bunbury
South Bunbury
South Bunbury
South Bunbury
Busselton
Busselton
Bridgetown
Trigwell

Bunbury

Price

$500

$350

$150

$1,500
$150
$250
$180
$200
$200
$200

$520
$120
$120
$1,100
$1,400
$595
$430

$350
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73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

Artist
Libby-
Jean
Libby-
Jean
Libby-
Jean
Sandra
Sylvia
Lynn
Lynn
Lynn

Naomi
Delma
Delma
Taylor
Jan

Jan

Karen

Karen

Karen

Muhling

Muhling

Muhling
Nysten
Nysten

Male

Male

Male

Mead

White

White
Barnes
Rowe
Rowe
Lawtie

Lawtie

Lawtie

Title
Red-Capped Robin

Cranbook "Salt Lake"

Hills of Gold
Resting
Shade Bales

Wildflower Season

Lazy Graze

Elven Forest Dance

Thirsty Work
Behind the Door
Waiting for the Rain
Old Times

Boyup Gold
Despair!

Spring Daisies
Changing Sky

Dawn Mist

Medium
Acrylic

Acrylic

Acrylic

Watercolour

Watercolour

Acrylic

Acrylic

Watercolour

Location

Dunsborough

Dunsborough

Dunsborough

Australind

Australind

Australind

Australind

Australind

Pencil & Pastel Boyanup

Oil

Oil

Acrylic

Mixed Media

Ink

Watercolour

Watercolour

Watercolour

Bedfordale

Bedfordale
Boyup Brook
Bridgetown
Bridgetown
Boyanup
Boyanup

Boyanup

Price
$700

$1,000

$1,200

$225

$200

$880

$920

$500

$250

$750

$940

$50

$350

$395

$460

$600

$340
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Thank you for attending!

Special thanks to the artists who have

exhibited, event judge Carl Altmann,

7N\
our amazing volunteers who have worked

"N so hard to make this event a success \\\
N— and to our generous sponsors and

supporters, listed below. (ﬂ

With thanks to the generous Sponsors and Supporters

: Boyup Brook
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